RESOLUTION

FRANKLINCOUNTY, FLORIDA BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

WHEREAS, Mill Road, a County Road, crosses Trout Creek via a bridge, and,

WHEREAS, in 2018 an inspection of this Trout Creek Bridge by Volkert, Inc. revealed some deficiencies that need to be remedied, and

WHEREAS, the Florida Department of Transportation has offered the opportunity to apply for funding through the Small County Outreach Program to repair the Trout Creek bridge,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE FRANKLIN COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISISONERS that they support the application for a Small County Outreach Program grant from the Florida Department of Transportation for the repair of the Trout Creek Bridge and Noah Lockley, Jr., the Chairman of the Board of County Commissioners, is hereby authorized to sign the Small County Outreach Program grant application requesting funding for this project.

This Resolution approved this 3rd day of March 2020.

By: ___

Noah Lockley, Jr., Chairman Board of County Commissioners

ATTEST:

Marcia M. Johnson, Clerk